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We are pleased to submit our report on the first month of our term as coeditors of Social Problems. This report 
documents our activities at the University of Illinois-Chicago from June 1, 2014-July 10, 2014.  We want to 
express our gratitude to those who supported us and for the opportunity to serve as coeditors of Social Problems.  
 
We are exceptionally grateful to former editor Becky Pettit and her staff for their excellent leadership and 
management of the journal, and for their assistance in the transition of the journal from the University of 
Washington to the University of Illinois-Chicago. We appreciate their mentorship, training, and their generosity in 
assisting us to move seamlessly into the role of coeditors.  
 
Editorial Office 
Our transition to coeditors was also greatly facilitated by our excellent staff members whose efforts are invaluable 
to our work for the journal. Our Managing Editor, Brandi Vigil, comes to Social Problems with substantial 
experience as a former managing editor for another social science journal as does our Assistant Editor, Lydia Hou. 
Also, we are pleased to report that we have retained the services of the Production Editor, Amy Jo Woodruff, 
whose efforts provide a continuity for the journal that is particularly valuable as we transition to a new publisher, 
Oxford University Press.  As part of the transition, we have elected to provide Spanish translation of the online 
abstracts of published articles, beginning with Volume 62, Number 2 of Social Problems. 
 
Associate Editors 
In addition to our staff at UIC, we have 10 associate editors who provide substantive and methodological expertise 
and a commitment to scholarly excellence. Professors Hector Carillo, Sharon Collins, Heather Dalmage, David 
Embrick, Roberto Gonzalez, Cedric Herring, Moon Kie Jung, Maria Krysan, Barbara Risman, and Rogelio Saenz, 
will assist us to address conflicts of interest and discrepancies in reviews [please see attached list of associate 
editors]. 
 
Advisory Board 
We have also invited 65 colleagues to serve on the advisory board [please see attached list of advisory board 
members]. These colleagues provide expertise in a variety of areas of specialization and methodology significant 
to Social Problems, and include 12 international scholars. Advisory board members have agreed to review four 
manuscripts per year and to help use their expertise to resolve discrepancies in reviews.  
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Student Advisory Board 
Following the initiative of Professor Becky Pettit, we have also formed a student advisory board. We invited 22 
students from the University of Illinois-Chicago, Northwestern University, University of Texas-San Antonio, 
Loyola University-Chicago, and Harvard University to serve on the board [please see attached list of student 
advisory board members]. These students will help to select reviewers for manuscripts and summarize the 
comments of external reviewers.  
 
A small group of these students are also part of our new Social Media Committee and the chair of this committee, 
Kasey Henricks (Loyola University-Chicago), serves as the liaison between the Social Problems staff and Allison 
Ferguson of Oxford University Press. The committee is comprised of four students whose knowledge of social 
media is extensive, and the goal of this committee is to supplement the work of the publisher by helping to 
promote the journal, particularly the work of selected authors, through the use of social media.  
 
As of July 10, 2014 Social Problems has a following of 387 on Facebook and 172 on Twitter. 

The Social Media committee has created accounts on the following sites: 
 

! Facebook - https://www.facebook.com/socprobsjournal 
! Twitter - https://twitter.com/socprobsjournal 
! Academia.edu - https://uic.academia.edu/SocialProblems 
! YouTube - https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCLy4FC_WNN4rz3hnp28RXPQ 
! tumblr. - socprobsjournal.tumblr.com 
! Google+ - https://plus.google.com/u/0/113525223211171932683 
! Wiki - http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Social_Problems_(journal) 

Summary & Submission Processing 
 

a) Changes to Manuscript Central 
 

With the Board’s approval we have revised a template on Manuscript Central that allows us to provide data on the 
race/ethnicity of reviewers/authors who submit manuscripts to Social Problems. Identification will be voluntary 
and will align the reports of Social Problems with those provided ASA sponsored journals and other journals such 
as Marriage and Family.  
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Decisions on manuscripts inherited from former editor between June 1, 2014-July 10, 2014 
 

Manuscript Decision Number of Manuscripts Percentage of Total 
Accept 1 1% 
Conditionally Accept 3 3% 
Revise and Resubmit 14 17% 
Reject 16 20% 

In Process 48 59% 
Total:  82 100% 

 
 
As coeditors of Social Problems, beginning June 1, 2014, we inherited 82 manuscripts from the former editor.  
Inherited manuscripts were in various stages of the submission process. Of those, 1 was accepted, 3 have been 
conditionally accepted, 14 received a revise and resubmit, 16 were rejected and 48 are in process.  
 
 
 
Decisions on Original manuscripts received between June 1, 2014-July 10, 2014 
 

Manuscript Decision Number of Manuscripts Percentage of Total 
Deflect 3 10% 
Solicited Reviews 3 10% 
In Process 25 80% 

      
Total:  31 100% 

 
 
Since June 1, 2014 we have received 31 new submissions. This equates to an average of 1 submission per day. Of 
those, 3 were deflected, 3 received a revise and resubmit, and 25 are in process. 
  
 
**Please note that the tables show only decisions made for the first month of our term as coeditors.  
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Original Submission by Subject Area, June 1, 2014-July 11, 2014 
 
We have also begun to record original submissions by subject area and though our numbers are quite small at this 
time, we believe that this data will be of interest in next year’s report.  
 

       
Subject Area # of Submissions

Community Research 1

 Conflict, Social Action 1

Family 1

Social Problems Theory 2

Educational Problems 3

Environment & Technology 1

Labor Studies 1

Sexuality 1

 Health, Health Policy 2

Law & Society 2

Global 2

Sport, Leisure & the Body 1

Politics 2

Gender 1

Media 1

Immigration 1

Race 1

Juvenile Delinquency 2

Crime 2

Identity 1

Methods 1

Other 1

Total: 31  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Community	
  
Research,	
  1	
  

	
  Conflict,	
  Social	
  
Ac7on,	
  1	
  

Family,	
  1	
  

Social	
  Problems	
  
Theory,	
  2	
  

Educa7onal	
  
Problems,	
  3	
  

Environment	
  
&	
  

Technology,	
  
1	
  

Work	
  &	
  
Econmy,	
  1	
  

Sexual	
  Behavior,	
  
Poli7cs,	
  1	
  

	
  Health,	
  Health	
  
Policy,	
  2	
  

Law	
  &	
  
Society,	
  2	
  

Global,	
  2	
  

Sport,	
  Leisure	
  &	
  
the	
  Body,	
  1	
  

Poli7cs,	
  2	
  Gender,	
  1	
  

Media,	
  1	
  

Immigra7on,	
  
1	
  

Race,	
  1	
  

Juvenile	
  
Delinquency,	
  2	
  

Crime,	
  2	
  

Iden7ty,	
  1	
  

Methods,	
  1	
  
Other,	
  1	
  



	
  

	
  

Department of Sociology 
1007 W Harrison Street  •  BSB 4112, MC 312 
Chicago, IL  60607 • 312-996-4014    
1007 W Harrison Street  •  BSB 4112, MC 312 
Chicago, IL  60607 • 312-996-4014    

Budget 
The journal is operating within budget at this time. 
 
 
Summary 
We are looking forward to a successful year as co-editors of Social Problems. With our exceptional staff  
and our associate, advisory, and student editors, we are confident that we can continue to apply the high standard 
of scholarly excellence in selecting papers for publication in Social Problems. 
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Associate Editors 

   Carrillo Hector Northwestern University, Chicago hector@northwestern.edu 

Collins Sharon University of Illinois, Chicago scollins@uic.edu 

Dalmage Heather Roosevelt University, Chicago hdalmage@roosevelt.edu 

Embrick David Loyola University, Chicago dembric@luc.edu 

Gonzales Roberto Harvard University robertog4@gmail.com 

Herring Cedric University of Illinois, Chicago herring@uic.edu 

Kie Jung Moon University of Illinois, Urbana-Champagne jung3@illinois.edu 

Krysan Maria University of Illinois, Chicago krysan@uic.edu 

Risman Barbara University of Illinois, Chicago brisman@uic.edu 

Saenz Rogelio University of Texas, San Antonio rogelio.saenz@utsa.edu 
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Advisory Editors 

   Acevedo-Garcia Dolores Brandeis University dacevedo@brandeis.edu 

Alon Sigal Tel Aviv University salon1@post.tau.ac.il 

Bass Loretta University of Oklahoma lbass@ou.edu 

Best Joel University of Delaware joelbest@udel.edu 

Bielby William University of Illinois, Chicago wbielby@uic.edu 

Blossfeld Hans-Peter European University Institute, Italy hpb3007@t-online.de 

Bonilla-Silva Eduardo Duke University ebs@soc.duke.edu 

Brainer Amy University of Michigan, Dearborn amybrainer@gmail.com 

Briggs Xavier de Souza MIT d.demaria@fordfoundation.org 

Chun Jennifer University of Toronto jj.chun@utoronto.ca 

Clark Brett University of Utah brett.clark@soc.utah.edu 

Clarno Andy University of Illinois, Chicago aclarno@uic.edu 

Coates Rodney Miami University coatesrd@miamioh.edu 

Cordero-Guzman Hector City University of New York hector.cordero@baruch.cuny.edu 

Crawley Sara University of South Florida scrawley@usf.edu 

Davidov Eldad Zurich University, Switzerland davidov@soziologie.uzh.ch 

Decoteau Claire University of Illinois, Chicago decoteau@uic.edu 

Dolgon Corey Stonehill College cdolgon@stonehill.edu 

Dominguez Silvia Northeastern University s.dominguez@neu.edu 

Dreiling Michael University of Oregon dreiling@uoregon.edu 

Edgell Penny University of Minnesota edgell@umn.edu 

Edwards Korie Ohio State University edwards.623@sociology.osu.edu 

Faist Thomas Bielefeld University, Germany thomas.faist@uni-bielefeld.de 

Feliciano Cynthia University of California, Irvine felician@uic.edu 
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Garcia Lorena University of Illinois, Chicago lorena@uic.edu 

Glass Jennifer University of Texas, Austin jennifer-glass@austin.utexas.edu 

Golash-Boza Tanya University of California, Merced tgolash-boza@ucmerced.edu 

Gordon Rachel University of Illinois, Chicago ragordon@uic.edu 

Hao Lingxin Johns Hopkins University hao@jhu.edu 

Hernandez Leon Ruben UCLA rubenhl@soc.ucla.edu 

Herrera Gioconda Flacso-Ecuador gherrera@flacso.edu.ec 

Holstein James Marquette University james.holstein@marquette.edu 

Hughey Matthew University of Connecticut matthewhughey@gmail.com 

Itzigsohn Jose Brown University jitzigsohn@yahoo.com 

Kao Grace University of Pennsylvania grace2@pop.upenn.edu 

Kroll-Smith Stephen University of North Carolina, Greensboro s_krolls@uncg.edu 

Lee Hedy University of Washington hedylee@u.washington.edu 

Leiter Valerie Simmons College valerie.leiter@simmons.edu 

Lewis Amanda University of Illinois, Chicago amanda.evelyn.lewis@gmail.com 

Lewis-McCoy R. L'Heureux City University of New York rlewismccoy@ccny.cuny.edu 

Matsueda Ross University of Washington matsueda@u.washington.edu 

McKay Steven University of California, Santa Cruz smckay@ucsc.edu 

Mooi-Reci Irma University of Melbourne irma.mooi@unimelb.edu.au 

Moore Mignon UCLA moore@soc.ucla.edu 

Naidoo Prishani University of Witwatersrand prishani.naidoo@wits.ac.za 

  

South Africa 

 Okamoto Dina Indiana University dina.okamoto@gmail.com 

Park Lisa Sun-Hee University of Minnesota lspark@umn.edu 

Pascoe CJ University of Oregon cpascoe@uoregon.edu 
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Pettit Becky University of Washington bpettit@u.washington.edu 

Poggio Barbara University of Trento barbara.poggio@unitn.it 

Romero Mary Arizona State University mary.romero@asu.edu 

Saito Leland University of Southern California lsaito@dornsife.usc.edu 

Schaffner Laurie University of Illinois, Chicago schaff@uic.edu 

Schmeeckle Maria Illinois State University mhschme@ilstu.edu 

Semyonov Moshe Tel Aviv University,  semyonov@uic.edu 

  

University of Illinois-Chicago 

 Sikkink David University of Notre Dame david.sikkink.1@nd.edu 

Squires Gregory George Washington University squires@gwu.edu 

Stewart Eric Florida State University estewart2@fsu.edu 

Toro-Morn Maura Illinois State University mitmorn@ilstu.edu 

Tyson Karolyn University of North Carolina kdtyson@email.unc.edu 

Vaquera Elizabeth University of South Florida evaquera@usf.edu 

Warren Patricia Florida State University pwarren@fsu.edu 

Wharton Amy Washington State University wharton@vancouver.wsu.edu 

Wosick Kassia New Mexico State University kassiaw@nmsu.edu 

Young Alford University of Michigan ayoun@umich.edu 
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Student Advisory Board   

Ahlm Jody University of Illinois, Chicago jodyahlm@gmail.com 

Asad Asad Harvard University asad@fas.harvard.edu 

Cook Jessica University of Illinois, Chicago jesdcook@gmail.com 

Cserpes Ann Tunde University of Illinois, Chicago cserpestundi@gmail.com 

Granville Donna University of Illinois, Chicago dgranv2@uic.edu 

Gutierrez Rhoda University of Illinois, Chicago rrgutier@uic.edu 

Hendricks Jerry University of Illinois, Chicago jerry.m.hendricks@gmail.com 

Henricks Kasey Loyola University kasey.henricks@gmail.com 

Ilten 

Lewis 

Carla 

Deana 

University of Illinois, Chicago 

University of Illinois, Chicago 

cilten2@uic.edu 

dlewis25@uic.edu 

Luna Duarte Maria Luna University of Illinois, Chicago mariaeld@gmail.com 

Martinez Matthew  University of Texas, San-Antonio matthew.martinez@utsa.edu 

Menon Alka Northwestern University alka.menon@u.northwestern.edu 

Milam Brooks Kisha University of Illinois, Chicago klmilam@yahoo.com 

Muniz Michael University of Illinois, Chicago mmuniz4@uic.edu 

Powell Christopher University of Illinois, Chicago cpowell0729@gmail.com 

Rochin Nicholas University of Illinois, Chicago nrochi2@uic.edu 

Ruehs Emily University of Illinois, Chicago eruehs2@uic.edu 

Sin Ray University of Illinois, Chicago rsin2@uic.edu 

Springer David University of Illinois, Chicago davespringer224@gmail.com 

Sweet Paige University of Illinois, Chicago paige.lenore.sweet@gmail.com 

Zopf Brad University of Illinois, Chicago bzopf2@uic.edu 

 


